

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 8399 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 177 OF 2023

Lallubhai Amichand LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Absolink Enterprise Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Sr. Adv. Zal T Andhyarujna, Adv. Karl Tamboly, Adv. Maithili Parikh, Adv. Sumanth Anchan a/w Adv. Vikrant Singh Negi, Adv. Pratik Parikh Adv. Sneha Barange i/b DSK Legal for Plaintiff.

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Pheroze Mehta,
a/w Mr. Prakhar Parekh, Ms. Neha Sonawane, Anuja Bhansali, Tejas Popat,
Ms. Abhyarthana Singh, i/b. Rashmikant & Partners, for D.No.1.

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Pheroze Mehta, a/w Mr. Prakhar Parekh, Ms. Neha Sonawane, Anuja Bhansali, Tejas Popat,
Ms. Abhyarthana Singh, i/b. Rashmikant & Partners, for D.No.2.

Mr. Rohaan Cama, a/w Mr. Pheroze Mehta, a/w Mr. Prakhar Parekh, Ms. Neha Sonawane, Anuja Bhansali, Tejas Popat, Ms. Abhyarthana Singh, i/b. Rashmikant & Partners, for D.No.3.

(Part Heard)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 28th June, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/06/2023 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)