

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 848 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 177 OF 2023

Lallubhai Amichand LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Absolink Enterprise Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 128 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 177 OF 2023

Lallubhai Amichand LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Absolink Enterprise Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr. Raghav Gupta and Mr. Siddharth K. i/b Wadia Ghandy &
Co. for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Tejas Popat a/w Ms. Abhyarthana Singh i/b Rashmikanth and
Partners for the Defendants.

Ms. Charusheela Vaidya 2nd Asstt. to Court Receiver a/w Mr.
Gajanan Surve Section Officer Court Receiver Present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 16th July, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/07/2024 (F. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)