

jsn

Digitally signed
by JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2024.10.19
15:25:44
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.848 OF 2024
IN
COM IPR SUIT NO.177 OF 2023

Lallubhai Amichand Ltd.

...Applicant /
Plaintiff

Versus

Absolink Enterprises Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

...Defendants

Maithali Parikh with Siddharth Kate i/b. Wadia Ghandy and Co. for
the Applicant / Plaintiff.

Rohaam Cama, Prakhar Parekh and Tejas Popat i/b. Rashmikant &
Partners for the Defendants.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 16TH OCTOBER, 2024.

ORDER :

1. The matter has been placed today first in the afternoon
session. There is difficulty on the part of the arguing Counsel for the
Applicant / Plaintiff due to ongoing matter.

2. Accordingly, the matter is required to be stood over.

3. Mr. Rohaan Cama, the learned Counsel for the Defendants states that the Interim Application No.1823 of 2024 has been taken out in the Suit seeking dismissal of the Plaint under Order XXXIX Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

4. The Plaintiff shall file their Affidavit in Reply to the Interim Application on or before 13th November, 2024.

5. The matter shall be placed first at 2.30 p.m. on 22nd November, 2024.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]