

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.848 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.177 OF 2023

Lallubhai Amichand Limited ... Applicant / Plaintiff
Vs.
Absolink Enterprise Private Limited and ors, ... Respondents / Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1823 OF 2024

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Karl Tamboly, Ms. Maithili Parikh and Mr. Siddharth Kate i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Applicant / Plaintiff.

Mr. Tejas Popat a/w. Ms. Anuja Bhansali i/b. M/s. Rashmikant and Partners for Defendants.

Mr. Charushila Vaidya, 2nd Assistant to Court Receiver.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : JANUARY 10, 2025

P.C. :

. After having heard for some time, it was found that reply affidavits are yet to be filed on behalf of the defendants.

2. Hence, the defendants are granted time till 31.01.2025 to file their reply affidavits. No further time shall be granted.

3. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by 13.02.2025.

4. List the applications for final hearing on 17.02.2025, High on Board.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)