

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 848 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 177 OF 2023

Lallubhai Amichand LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Absolink Enterprise Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1823 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 177 OF 2023

Absolink Enterprises Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Lallubhai Amichand LimitedRESPONDENT

(Mentioned)

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Karl Tamboly
Counsel a/w Ms. Maithili Parikh and Mr. Siddharth Kate i/b
Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Applicant / Org. Plaintiff.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 17th February, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/03/2025 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)