

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 848 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 177 OF 2023

Lallubhai Amichand LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Absolink Enterprise Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 177 OF 2023

Lallubhai Amichand LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Absolink Enterprise Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1823 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 177 OF 2023

Absolink Enterprises Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Lallubhai Amichand LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr.Zal Andhyarujina - Sr.Advocate a/w Ms.Maithili Parikh,
Mr.Raghav Gupta and Mr.Siddharth Kate i/by Wadia Ghandy &
Co.for Applicant / Plaintiff.

Ms.Anuja Bhansali with Mr.Abhyarthana Singh and Sahil
Charniya i/by Rashmikant and Partners for Res.Nos.1 and 2.

Ms.Charushila Vaidya - 2nd Assistant to Court Receiver,

present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 24th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/07/2025 (at 10.00 am).

(ASSOCIATE)