



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 848 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 177 OF 2023

Lallubhai Amichand Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Absolink Enterprise Private Limited & Ors.

...Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1823 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 177 OF 2023

*Mr. Karl Tamboly, Mr. Siddharth Kate i/b Wadia Ghandy and Co. for Plaintiff.
Ms. Anuja Bhansali, Mr. Prakar Parekh and Abhyarthana Singh for Defendants
in Suit.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 11th August, 2025.

P. C. :

1. There appears to be some confusion as regards the understanding which was arrived between learned counsel for parties in respect of hearing of present Applications.
2. Stand over to **22nd August, 2025** under the caption for 'circulation'.
3. It is made clear that the matter will be taken up for consideration on the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]