

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.848 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.177 OF 2023

Lallubhai Amichand Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Absolink Enterprise Private Limited & Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1823 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.177 OF 2023

Absolink Enterprise Private Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Lallubhai Amichand Limited

...Defendant

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Raghav Gupta and Mr. Siddharth Kate i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co., for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Rohan Cama a/w Ms. Anuja Bhansali and Mr. Abhyarthana Singh i/b M/s. Rashmikanth and Partners, for Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 9th OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. The Court has informed that parties are attempting to resolve their disputes and differences. This resolution will put an end to several pending litigations between the parties, who are family members. Hence, it is impressed upon the Advocates as also the parties that serious and best efforts be made towards arriving at some resolution of their disputes.

2. Stand over to **15th October 2025** for direction.
3. At this stage, I am informed by the Court Receiver that there is an amount of Rs.29,865/- which is due and payable towards cost, charges and expenses.
4. Mr. Tamboly assures the Court that by the next date the same will be paid.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]