

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 848 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 177 OF 2023

Lallubhai Amichand LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Absolink Enterprise Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1823 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 177 OF 2023

Absolink Enterprises Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Lallubhai Amichand LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 177 OF 2023

Lallubhai Amichand LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Absolink Enterprise Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Adv. Siddharth Kate i/by Wadia Ghandy and Co. for Plaintiff.

Adv. Rohaan Cama a/w Abhyarthana Singh i/by Rashmikanth
and Partners for Defendants.

Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao Second Asst. to Court Receiver.

to be listed for Directions.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 15th October, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 03/11/2025. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)