

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 848 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 177 OF 2023

Lallubhai Amichand Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Absolink Enterprise Private Limited & Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1823 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 177 OF 2023

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Siddharth Kate i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co., for the
Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Tejas Popat a/w Ms. Anuja Bhansal and Mr. Sahil Charniya i/b M/s.
Rashmikant and Partners, for the Defendants.

Ms. Nandini Deshpande, 1st Assistant to Court Receiver, present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 9th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. The pleadings are complete.
2. Stand over to 24th February 2026 at 1.00 p.m.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]