

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 8399 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 177 OF 2023

Lallubhai Amichand Ltd.

...Applicant

Versus

Absolink Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.

...Defendants

Mr. Siddharth Kate i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Applicant.

Mr. Rohan Cama, Aniya Bhansali, Sahil Chamiya i/b M/S. Rashmikanth and Partners for Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.
2. By consent, learned counsel seek deferment in the date of hearing, hence stand over to 26th March, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]