

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 848 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 177 OF 2023

Lallubhai Amichand Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Absolink Enterprise Private Ltd. & Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1823 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 177 OF 2023

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Siddharth Kate i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co., for the
Applicant/Plaintiff.

Ms. Anuja Bhansal a/w Mr. Abhayarthana Singh i/b Rashmikanth and Partners,
for the Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Ms. Bhansal, learned counsel for the Defendants prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file a reply affidavit.
2. Stand over to 18th June 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]